Such confidential information will not be misused or improperly disseminated and will be destroyed not 
later than 5 days after the date on which the PHA gives final approval for admission. 

If the application is denied, the information will be destroyed within three hundred fifty-two (352) days 
following the date on which the statute of limitations for commencement of a civil action from the 
applicant based upon the denial of admission has expired. 

Confidentiality of Criminal Records 

The PHA will ensure that any criminal record received is maintained confidentially, not misused, or